
Arlington Annual Town Meeting Voting Report 5-1-2017
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

P01 Chaplin, Monique 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 Cleinman, Stuart P. 2 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P01 Dennis, Gregory D. 3 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 Hartshorne, Charles K. 4 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 Hildebidle, Christina MV 5 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 King, Marian E. 6 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 Marshall, Paul Townsend 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 Mills, Kevin M. 8 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P01 Moir, Juliet M. 9 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P01 Ortez, Omar A. 10 Yes No Yes Yes

P01 Revilak, Stephen A. 11 Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P01 Pennington, Calen 12 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P02 Bilsky, Alexander B. 13 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P02 Cella, Steven R. 14 No Yes No No No Yes

P02 Chhabra, Samit 15 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P02 DeCourcey, Stephen W. 16 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P02 Fiore, Elsie C. 17

P02 Fiore, Peter J. 18 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P02 Gast, Peter M. 19 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P02 Hayner, Bill 20 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P02 Logan, William 21 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P02 McCabe, Mark W. 22 Yes Yes Yes

P02 Reeder, Virginia S. 23 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P02 Sullivan, Brendan M. 24 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Auster, Adam 25 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Dratch, Robin M. 26 No Yes

P03 Ellis, John R. 27 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Hayward, William F. 28 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P03 Hoppe, John K. 29 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Smith, Stacie, N. 30 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Stamps, Susan D. 31 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Susse, Jennifer R. 32 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Thompson, Anne K. 33

P03 Tosti, Allan 34 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Urick, Courtney 35 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P03 Vanderberg, Laura E. 36 No Yes Yes Yes

P04 Atlas, Alia K. 37 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P04 Costa, Patricia A. 38

P04 Kaba, NawwafW. 39 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P04 Kerins, Katelyn M. 40 No Yes Yes Yes

P04 Laite, George 41

P04 Leary, Kate J. 42 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P04 Marshall, Joseph M. 43

P04 McClure, DayDelpha Madeleine 44 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P04 Phelan, Michele J. 45 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P04 Rowe, Clarissa 46 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P04 Sullivan, Carolyn Frances 47

P04 Zimmer, Ethan P. 48
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P05 Badik, Adam E. 49 No Yes Yes Abstain Yes

P05 Donnelly, Jason M. 50

P05 Farrell, Catherine L. 51 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P05 Hanlon, Patrick M. 52 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P05 Kelleher, Christa M. 53 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P05 Ledger, Lauren 54 Yes Yes Yes Yes

P05 Smith, Scott B. 55

P05 Supprise, Rita B. 56 Yes Yes No No No No

P05 Swanson, David F. 57 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P05 Tibbetts, Gary F. 58 Yes Yes No

P05 Veatch, Phillip Alan 59 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P05 Watson, David M. 60 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P06 Ballin, James 61 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P06 Fischer, Andrew S. 62 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P06 Jalkut, Daniel C. 63 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P06 Kaplan, William H. 64 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P06 Kraus, Adele A. 65 Yes Yes Yes Yes

P06 Lim-Miller, Aimee I. 66 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P06 McNinch, George J. 67 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P06 Peluso, Theodore L. 68 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P06 Reynolds, Lisa M. 69

P06 Snyder, Jill A. 70

P06 Sosnoski, Laura Tracey 71 No Yes No Yes

P06 Waxman, Lesley A. 72 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Bagnall, Alexander G. 73 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P07 Baron, Sheri A. 74

P07 Bengtson, Andrew P. 75 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Connors, Joseph M. 76

P07 Goff, Phil E. 77 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Michelman, Thomas S. 78 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Pedulla, Lisa A. 79 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Sharpe, Theodore W. 80 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Stone, Betty J. 81 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Tyrrell, Moriah D. 82 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P07 Yontar, Timur Kaya 83 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P07 Younkin, Rebecca J. 84 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P08 Band, Carol L. 85 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P08 Bean, David 86 No Yes No No No No

P08 Berkowitz, William R. 87 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P08 Leone, John D. 88 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P08 Foskett, Charles T. 89 Yes No No No

P08 Knobloch, Nicole K. 90

P08 Rehrig, Brian H. 91 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P08 Worden, John L 111 92 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P08 Grossman, Irwin S. 93 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P08 Lobel, Joshua 94 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P08 Starks, Cindy 95 Abstain Yes

P08 Worden, Patricia B. 96 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P09 Blankespoor, Lisa S. 97 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P09 Boltz, Barbara Ann 98 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P09 Chakrabarty, Jacqueline 99 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P09 Connor, Neal C. 100 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P09 Edelstein, Debra A. 101 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P09 Herlihy, Robert E. 102

P09 Liggett, Steven, M. 103 Yes

P09 McCabe, Susan 104 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P09 Ruderman A. Michael 105 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P09 Ruderman, Julia 106

P09 Schlichtman, Paul 107 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P09 Stewart, Susan R. 108 Abstain Yes Yes Yes No Yes

P10 Howard, Jane L. 109 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Howard, Peter B. 110 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Martin, John A. 111 No Yes

P10 Moyer, William David 112 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Pyle, Elizabeth M. 113 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Quinn, Michael J. 114 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Spengler, Mark N. 115 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P10 Wren, Donna K. 116 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Costa, Barbara M. 117 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Forbes, Danuta M. 118 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Klein, Christian MacQuarrie 119 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P10 Varoglu, Mustafa 120 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Bilafer, Mary Ellen 121 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Caccavaro, Thomas, Jr. 122 Yes

P11 Carney, Christine C. 123 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P11 Goodsell, Ian 124 Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P11 Greeley, Kevin F. 125 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Heigham, Christopher J. 126 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Heigham, Leba 127 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Pierce, Judson L. 128 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P11 Radochia, Joyce H. 129 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P11 Schwartz, Carroll E. 130 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Schwartz, Paulette 131 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P11 Wagner, Carl A. 132 Yes Yes

P12 Brazile, Juliana H. 133 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Helmuth, Eric D. 134 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Murray, Caroline H. 135 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Vorce, Sandra 136 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Ames, Benjamin B. 137

P12 Dieringer, Larry F. Jr. 138 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 DiTullio, James E. 139 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Jamieson, Gordon A., Jr. 140 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Bielefeld, Lisa A. 141 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Dohan, Marc 142 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Jefferson, Robert J. 143 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Deyst, John J., Jr. 144 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Deyst, Mary A. 145 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Dupont, Deanne 146 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Fowles, Heather J. 147 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Gilligan, Nancy M. 148 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P13 Gilligan, Stephen J. 149 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P13 Good, David F. 150 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Grunko, Zachary P. 151 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Krepelka, Marie A. 152 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P13 Lombard, Mark 153

P13 Poage, Lee 154 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P13 Sankalia, Priya 155 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P12 Thielman, Jeffrey D. 156 No Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Bahamon, Guillermo E. 157

P14 Goldstein, Amy R. 158 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Graham, Deanna M. 159 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Hooper, Gwyneth R. A. 160 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes

P14 Jones, Alan H. 161 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Maher, John F. 162 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Mahon, Diane M. 163 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Moore, Christopher B. 164 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 O'Day, Brendan F. 165 Yes Yes Yes Yes

P14 Pachter, Adam E. 166

P14 Stern, Michael W. 167 No Yes Yes Abstain Abstain Yes

P14 Tully, Joseph C. 168 Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P15 Allison-Ampe, Kirsi C. 169 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Christiana, Gregory F. 170 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Curro, Joseph A., Jr. 171 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Dobbs, Rachelle A. 172 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Ciano, Frank 173 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P15 Fanning, Richard C. 174 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Friedman, Beth Ann 175 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Greenfield, Naomi L. 176 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 LaCourt, Annie 177 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Mara, Nancy A. 178 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P15 Morgan, Jane Pierce 179 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P15 Starr, Edward A. 180 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Boyle, Lauren V. 181 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Czapski, Holly 182 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Koch, Kevin P. 183 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Lewiton, Marvin 184 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Milton, Samuel P. 185 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Phelps, Judith Ann 186

P16 Phelps, Richard S. 187 Yes Yes No Yes Yes No

P16 Reedy, Allen W. 188 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Ruiz, Daniel F.B. 189 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P16 Thornton, Barbara 190 No No Yes Yes Yes Yes

P16 Wachs, Karen Therese 191 No Yes No Yes No Yes

P16 Weiss, John C. 192 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P17 Brown, Michael J. 193 Yes

P17 Buck, M. Sandra 194 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P17 Burke, William K. 195

P17 Burks, Sarah L 196

P17 Finochetti, John V. 197

P17 Fitzgerald, Ann V. 198 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P17 Leonard, John R. 199 No No No Yes Yes

P17 LeRoyer, Ann M. 200 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P17 Monju, Joseph J. 201 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P17 Olszewski, Angela M. 202 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P17 Slutzky, Amy Lynne 203 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P17 White, Kathleen M. 204

P18 Canniff, Shirley M. 205 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Cooke, Heather Angelina 206 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Cusce, Joseph A., Jr. 207 Yes

P18 Donato, John Richard 208 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Ford, William J. 209 Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P18 Gersh, Jon 210 Yes No

P18 Irizarry, Gilbert 211 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Kasparian, Kaspar 212 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Levy, David 213 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Parmer, Daniel W. 214 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 Parsons, Carolyn M. 215 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P18 VACANT 216

P19 Broughall, John E., III 217

P19 Butler, Deborah Sirotkin 218 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P19 Deshler, Christine P. 219 No Yes Yes No No No

P19 Dunn, John J., Jr. 220 Yes

P19 Durocher, Michelle M. 221 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P19 Easton, Paul C. 222 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P19 Foran, Brian P. 223 Yes No Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P19 Gray, Christopher K. 224 Yes

P19 Hutchinson, Robert 225 Yes

P19 Monks, Flynn, C. 226 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P19 O'Conor, James M. 227 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P19 Trembly, Edward D. 228 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P20 Bloom, Raymond M. 229 Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P20 Carman, Dean E. 230 No Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes

P20 Connors, Curtis 231 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 Fields, Richard R. W. 232 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 Fuller, Peter T. 233 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 Goldsipe, Mel S. 234 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 Gormley, Maureen E. 235 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P20 Haase, Camilla B. 236 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 Kardon, Leonard J. 237 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 Larkin, Maureen O'Connell 238 Yes Yes Yes Yes

P20 May, Michaela C. 239 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P20 Tosi, Robert L., Jr. 240 Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P21 Canaday, John T. 241 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Doctrow, Susan R. 242 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Dunn, Daniel J. 243 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Greenwold, David 244 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Hallett, M. Pamela 245 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Mayer, Leslie A. 246 Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Memon, Zarina G. 247 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

P21 Phillips, Walter C. 248 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P21 Rowell, Christopher R. 249 Abstain Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P21 Weber, Janice A. 250 Yes No

P21 Weinstein, Jordan, E. 251 No Yes No Yes Yes Yes

P21 White, David E. 252 No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

19 216 154 202 199 201

145 3 57 5 7 5

19 0 1 2 1 0

183 219 212 209 207 206

164 219 211 207 206 206

11.59% 98.63% 72.99% 97.58% 96.60% 97.57%

88.41% 1.37% 27.01% 2.42% 3.40% 2.43%

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

Fail Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass

Total Yes + No

Total 1 = Yes

Total 2 = No

Total 3 = Abstain

Total Voters

% Yes

% No

Pass Threshold

Pass/Fail
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Arlington Annual Town Meeting Voting Report 5-1-2017
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

P01 Chaplin, Monique 1 No

P01 Cleinman, Stuart P. 2 No

P01 Dennis, Gregory D. 3 No

P01 Hartshorne, Charles K. 4 Abstain

P01 Hildebidle, Christina MV 5 No

P01 King, Marian E. 6 No

P01 Marshall, Paul Townsend 7 Yes

P01 Mills, Kevin M. 8 No

P01 Moir, Juliet M. 9 No

P01 Ortez, Omar A. 10

P01 Revilak, Stephen A. 11 Abstain

P01 Pennington, Calen 12 No

P02 Bilsky, Alexander B. 13 No

P02 Cella, Steven R. 14 No

P02 Chhabra, Samit 15 No

P02 DeCourcey, Stephen W. 16 Yes

P02 Fiore, Elsie C. 17

P02 Fiore, Peter J. 18 No

P02 Gast, Peter M. 19 No

P02 Hayner, Bill 20 No

P02 Logan, William 21

P02 McCabe, Mark W. 22 Yes

P02 Reeder, Virginia S. 23 No

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes
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Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P02 Sullivan, Brendan M. 24 Yes

P03 Auster, Adam 25 No

P03 Dratch, Robin M. 26 No

P03 Ellis, John R. 27 No

P03 Hayward, William F. 28 No

P03 Hoppe, John K. 29 Yes

P03 Smith, Stacie, N. 30

P03 Stamps, Susan D. 31

P03 Susse, Jennifer R. 32

P03 Thompson, Anne K. 33

P03 Tosti, Allan 34 Abstain

P03 Urick, Courtney 35

P03 Vanderberg, Laura E. 36

P04 Atlas, Alia K. 37 No

P04 Costa, Patricia A. 38

P04 Kaba, NawwafW. 39 Abstain

P04 Kerins, Katelyn M. 40

P04 Laite, George 41

P04 Leary, Kate J. 42 No

P04 Marshall, Joseph M. 43

P04 McClure, DayDelpha Madeleine 44

P04 Phelan, Michele J. 45 No

P04 Rowe, Clarissa 46 No

P04 Sullivan, Carolyn Frances 47

P04 Zimmer, Ethan P. 48
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Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P05 Badik, Adam E. 49 No

P05 Donnelly, Jason M. 50

P05 Farrell, Catherine L. 51 No

P05 Hanlon, Patrick M. 52 No

P05 Kelleher, Christa M. 53 No

P05 Ledger, Lauren 54

P05 Smith, Scott B. 55

P05 Supprise, Rita B. 56 Yes

P05 Swanson, David F. 57

P05 Tibbetts, Gary F. 58 Yes

P05 Veatch, Phillip Alan 59 No

P05 Watson, David M. 60 No

P06 Ballin, James 61 No

P06 Fischer, Andrew S. 62

P06 Jalkut, Daniel C. 63 No

P06 Kaplan, William H. 64 No

P06 Kraus, Adele A. 65

P06 Lim-Miller, Aimee I. 66 No

P06 McNinch, George J. 67 Yes

P06 Peluso, Theodore L. 68 No

P06 Reynolds, Lisa M. 69

P06 Snyder, Jill A. 70

P06 Sosnoski, Laura Tracey 71 No

P06 Waxman, Lesley A. 72 No

P07 Bagnall, Alexander G. 73 Abstain

A
R

TI
C

LE
 2

5
 -

 A
C

C
EP

TA
N

C
E 

O
F 

LE
G

IS
LA

TI
O

N
/C

P
I 

A
D

JU
ST

M
EN

T 
FO

R
 E

LD
ER

LY
 

R
ES

ID
EN

TS

A
R

TI
C

LE
 2

6
 -

 A
C

C
EP

TA
N

C
E 

O
F 

LE
G

IS
LA

TI
O

N
/E

ST
A

B
LI

SH
M

EN

T 
O

F 
A

  P
A

R
K

IN
G

 B
EN

EF
IT

S 

D
IS

TR
IC

T

7 8

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

No No

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes No
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Abstain Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P07 Baron, Sheri A. 74

P07 Bengtson, Andrew P. 75

P07 Connors, Joseph M. 76

P07 Goff, Phil E. 77

P07 Michelman, Thomas S. 78

P07 Pedulla, Lisa A. 79

P07 Sharpe, Theodore W. 80 No

P07 Stone, Betty J. 81 No

P07 Tyrrell, Moriah D. 82 No

P07 Yontar, Timur Kaya 83 No

P07 Younkin, Rebecca J. 84 No

P08 Band, Carol L. 85 No

P08 Bean, David 86 No

P08 Berkowitz, William R. 87 Abstain

P08 Leone, John D. 88 No

P08 Foskett, Charles T. 89

P08 Knobloch, Nicole K. 90

P08 Rehrig, Brian H. 91 No

P08 Worden, John L 111 92 No

P08 Grossman, Irwin S. 93 No

P08 Lobel, Joshua 94 No

P08 Starks, Cindy 95 Abstain

P08 Worden, Patricia B. 96 No

P09 Blankespoor, Lisa S. 97 No

P09 Boltz, Barbara Ann 98 No
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P09 Chakrabarty, Jacqueline 99 No

P09 Connor, Neal C. 100

P09 Edelstein, Debra A. 101 No

P09 Herlihy, Robert E. 102

P09 Liggett, Steven, M. 103

P09 McCabe, Susan 104 No

P09 Ruderman A. Michael 105 No

P09 Ruderman, Julia 106

P09 Schlichtman, Paul 107 No

P09 Stewart, Susan R. 108 Abstain

P10 Howard, Jane L. 109 No

P10 Howard, Peter B. 110 No

P10 Martin, John A. 111 No

P10 Moyer, William David 112 No

P10 Pyle, Elizabeth M. 113 No

P10 Quinn, Michael J. 114

P10 Spengler, Mark N. 115 No

P10 Wren, Donna K. 116 No

P10 Costa, Barbara M. 117 No

P10 Forbes, Danuta M. 118

P10 Klein, Christian MacQuarrie 119 No

P10 Varoglu, Mustafa 120 No

P11 Bilafer, Mary Ellen 121 No

P11 Caccavaro, Thomas, Jr. 122

P11 Carney, Christine C. 123 No
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P11 Goodsell, Ian 124 Abstain

P11 Greeley, Kevin F. 125 Abstain

P11 Heigham, Christopher J. 126 Yes

P11 Heigham, Leba 127 No

P11 Pierce, Judson L. 128 No

P11 Radochia, Joyce H. 129 No

P11 Schwartz, Carroll E. 130 No

P11 Schwartz, Paulette 131 No

P11 Wagner, Carl A. 132 Yes

P12 Brazile, Juliana H. 133 No

P12 Helmuth, Eric D. 134 No

P12 Murray, Caroline H. 135 No

P12 Vorce, Sandra 136 No

P12 Ames, Benjamin B. 137

P12 Dieringer, Larry F. Jr. 138 No

P12 DiTullio, James E. 139 Yes

P12 Jamieson, Gordon A., Jr. 140 No

P12 Bielefeld, Lisa A. 141 Abstain

P12 Dohan, Marc 142

P12 Jefferson, Robert J. 143 Abstain

P13 Deyst, John J., Jr. 144 Yes

P13 Deyst, Mary A. 145 No

P13 Dupont, Deanne 146 Abstain

P13 Fowles, Heather J. 147 No

P13 Gilligan, Nancy M. 148 No
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P13 Gilligan, Stephen J. 149 No

P13 Good, David F. 150 No

P13 Grunko, Zachary P. 151 No

P13 Krepelka, Marie A. 152 No

P13 Lombard, Mark 153

P13 Poage, Lee 154 No

P13 Sankalia, Priya 155 No

P12 Thielman, Jeffrey D. 156 No

P14 Bahamon, Guillermo E. 157

P14 Goldstein, Amy R. 158 No

P14 Graham, Deanna M. 159 No

P14 Hooper, Gwyneth R. A. 160 Yes

P14 Jones, Alan H. 161 No

P14 Maher, John F. 162

P14 Mahon, Diane M. 163 No

P14 Moore, Christopher B. 164 No

P14 O'Day, Brendan F. 165

P14 Pachter, Adam E. 166

P14 Stern, Michael W. 167 No

P14 Tully, Joseph C. 168 Abstain

P15 Allison-Ampe, Kirsi C. 169 No

P15 Christiana, Gregory F. 170 No

P15 Curro, Joseph A., Jr. 171 No

P15 Dobbs, Rachelle A. 172 No

P15 Ciano, Frank 173 No
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P15 Fanning, Richard C. 174 No

P15 Friedman, Beth Ann 175 No

P15 Greenfield, Naomi L. 176 No

P15 LaCourt, Annie 177 No

P15 Mara, Nancy A. 178 Yes

P15 Morgan, Jane Pierce 179 No

P15 Starr, Edward A. 180 No

P16 Boyle, Lauren V. 181 No

P16 Czapski, Holly 182 No

P16 Koch, Kevin P. 183 No

P16 Lewiton, Marvin 184 Yes

P16 Milton, Samuel P. 185 No

P16 Phelps, Judith Ann 186

P16 Phelps, Richard S. 187 Yes

P16 Reedy, Allen W. 188 No

P16 Ruiz, Daniel F.B. 189 No

P16 Thornton, Barbara 190 No

P16 Wachs, Karen Therese 191 No

P16 Weiss, John C. 192 No

P17 Brown, Michael J. 193

P17 Buck, M. Sandra 194

P17 Burke, William K. 195

P17 Burks, Sarah L 196

P17 Finochetti, John V. 197

P17 Fitzgerald, Ann V. 198 No
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P17 Leonard, John R. 199 No

P17 LeRoyer, Ann M. 200

P17 Monju, Joseph J. 201 No

P17 Olszewski, Angela M. 202 No

P17 Slutzky, Amy Lynne 203 No

P17 White, Kathleen M. 204

P18 Canniff, Shirley M. 205 Yes

P18 Cooke, Heather Angelina 206 No

P18 Cusce, Joseph A., Jr. 207

P18 Donato, John Richard 208 Yes

P18 Ford, William J. 209 Abstain

P18 Gersh, Jon 210 Yes

P18 Irizarry, Gilbert 211 Abstain

P18 Kasparian, Kaspar 212 No

P18 Levy, David 213 No

P18 Parmer, Daniel W. 214 No

P18 Parsons, Carolyn M. 215 No

P18 VACANT 216

P19 Broughall, John E., III 217

P19 Butler, Deborah Sirotkin 218 No

P19 Deshler, Christine P. 219 No

P19 Dunn, John J., Jr. 220

P19 Durocher, Michelle M. 221 No

P19 Easton, Paul C. 222 No

P19 Foran, Brian P. 223
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P19 Gray, Christopher K. 224

P19 Hutchinson, Robert 225

P19 Monks, Flynn, C. 226 No

P19 O'Conor, James M. 227 No

P19 Trembly, Edward D. 228

P20 Bloom, Raymond M. 229 Abstain

P20 Carman, Dean E. 230 No

P20 Connors, Curtis 231 No

P20 Fields, Richard R. W. 232 No

P20 Fuller, Peter T. 233

P20 Goldsipe, Mel S. 234 Abstain

P20 Gormley, Maureen E. 235 No

P20 Haase, Camilla B. 236 No

P20 Kardon, Leonard J. 237

P20 Larkin, Maureen O'Connell 238

P20 May, Michaela C. 239

P20 Tosi, Robert L., Jr. 240

P21 Canaday, John T. 241 No

P21 Doctrow, Susan R. 242 No

P21 Dunn, Daniel J. 243 No

P21 Greenwold, David 244 No

P21 Hallett, M. Pamela 245 No

P21 Mayer, Leslie A. 246

P21 Memon, Zarina G. 247 No

P21 Phillips, Walter C. 248 No
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Precinct Name Keypad 1

Pass/Fail is calculated using only the Yes and No votes

P21 Rowell, Christopher R. 249 Abstain

P21 Weber, Janice A. 250

P21 Weinstein, Jordan, E. 251 No

P21 White, David E. 252 No
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